January 20, 2012

Mayor John Dickert
& the Common Council

Ladies and Gentleman:
The Park, Recreation and Cultural Service Department would like to meet with the Public Safety
and Licensing Committee to request authorization of Change Order #1 and Final Payment for

Contract 45-11 (K1-048) island Park Asphalt Improvements CDBG.

It is recommended that Change Order #1 be approved for an additional amount of $35,652.58
and the Final Payment be approved for a total contract amount of $117,211.61.

Funds may be appropriated from 891.030.5750, Repave Horlick Drive.

This contract was approved by Resolution 11-2764 on October 04, 2011.

Sincerely,

Tom Molbeck
Interim Director



CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page

Contract No. & Name 45-11 (K1 - 048) Island Park Asphalt Improvements CDBG

1 of 1

C. O. No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $ 81,559.03
891.030.5750 Previous C.O.'s $ 0
Contract Total $ 81,559.03
Contractor _Payne & Dolan, Inc., 1700 — 120" Ave.; Kenosha, WI 53144
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. ___Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Contract ___Contract
1. Common Excavation — Below Grade - (20) @ $40.50/CY ~$810.00
Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch - Shouldering — 91.67 @
2| $25.50Ton . T .. .
3. Base Aggregate Dense 3 -Inch — (27.48) @ $37.00/Ton $1,016.76 -
4. | Pulverize and Relay - 2476 @ $2.15 $5,323.40
8 | HMA Pavement, Binder, Type E-0.3 — 237.48 @ $54.00/Ton o $12,823.92
6. | HMA Pavement, Surface, Type E-0.3 -227.49 @ $63.00/Ton $14,331.87
7. | Pavement Marking Paint 4-Inch - 1168.0 @ $.85/F I . $992.80
9. | Pavement Marking Diagonal Paint 8-Inch - 65.0 @ $1.251F $81.25
10. Topsoil - 113 @ $11.00/SY - $1,243.00
11. | Erosion Mat Class 1 - Type B — 113.0 @ $6.33/SY $715.29
12. | Inlet Protection Type B - (1.0) @ $82.50 EA $82.50
13. | inlet Protection Type C — (1.0) @ $88.00 EA $88.00 _
14. | Fertilizer Type A-11.02 @ $711AB (| $121.22
15. | Seeding Mixture No. 40-5.50 @ $55.000.8 | ~$302.50 |
_16. | Post Tubular Steel 2"x2"x14' — (1.0) @ $247.00 EA $247.00 |
18. | Sawing Concrete - (109.0) @ $1.751LF | %075 |
Total Decrease | $2,435.51 | XXXXXXXXXXX |
Total Increase | XXXXXXXX $38,088.09
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $35,652.58

Adjusted Contract Amount

$117,211.61

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged. This document shall become an
amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by

Recommended by

Approved by

Approved by

Authorized by Resolution No.

Contractor

Engineer/Department Head

Finance Director

Commissioner of Public Works

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date



69°0.1'\¥ ¢  :3N0C LNSWNAVd ININNND ajeg SHION 2ljqnd JO JOUOISSIWWLIOD
96°0v¥'s. $ 0L ajeg pesH juawyedag
]
8
L
9 Seq Josuibu3 psloid
g
4
€
4 'A3ZRIOHLNY INSWAVL ANV Q3A0NddY
96°0¥b'SL 1
sjuslufed snotnald sso 86°259'GE ‘s19paQ abueyy Aq sbueys 1o
19Lig'LLL $ ebeuigjey sse pawes |01
. 1S'GEP'T 60'880°6¢
LO'LIT'LLL $ Lo $ 0 9% 0 abeuigjoy ‘ON (aep) ‘'ON
uonniosey paAouddy
19 LLT L $ %00} aeq o} paysidwo) [ejo L s1epiQ abuey) jusnbasgng
000 WLIOL
(s1api0 abueyo Guipnjoui)
L9 LieT'Lil 3 91eq ol pejuod
86'259'cE S sJ9ps0 abuey) Aq sbueyd 1eN $ SNOLLONA3A $ SNoLLIgavy Jaumg 4q siguopy snomaig
ui panosddy suapup sbueyn
€0'655'18 $ pig yoenuog |eubug ASVAINNS Y3050 IONVYHD
LLQZ/9L/LL o1 LLogreibl Loy pousd
9842

leui 2 Z ‘ON luswded

PYLES IM 'BYSOUS) “3AY WIOZ| - 00/ 1L $Sa.ppy

ou| ‘uejoq 3 suked Jooenuod

SjuswisAcdw! Yeydsy Xied pueis (8y0-LM) LL-Gy oWep B ‘ON 1oBUOD

E0PES UISUODSIAN ‘Buoey
anusAy uoibuiysepn 0c.
S}IOM Jl[gnd O JSUOISSIWWOY 0L




